
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015148-2021 

Tender

Creating Opportunities Forum Programme: Contract for a
National Provider

Home Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015148
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b494  
Published 1 July 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

haroon.abbasi@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015148-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015148-2021
mailto:haroon.abbasi@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office

Buyer's address

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Creating Opportunities Forum Programme: Contract for a National Provider

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Home Office is seeking to commission a national provider to deliver wraparound
support services and provide six regional co-ordinators to support the delivery of the
Creating Opportunities Forum programme.

The objective of the Creating Opportunities Forum is to empower and support young
people at risk of serious violence to be able to access employment-related opportunities
and help them develop the skills they need to make a successful transition into work.

In its role, the national provider will deliver wraparound support to the young people
participating in the programme to ensure they are able to engage with and benefit from
the employment-related opportunities on offer. The national provider will also be
responsible for finding employability-related and skills-based opportunities for participants,
using its links with local and national businesses, in the 12 geographical areas which have
been selected by the Home Office, and pairing participants with suitable opportunities.
The Supplier may avail any opportunities made available by the COF or seek to leverage
the networks created by other government programmes such as through the Inclusive
Economy Partnership’s Transition to Work programme. The COF programme will run
until the end of March 2023.

Critical success factors should include offering positive opportunities to develop
aspirations and skills, and demonstrable progress in the distance travelled on the journey
towards employment for the young people participating in the programme. The young
people engaged should be those at risk of being involved in violence. The supplier shall
be required to provide evidence of specific employment-related and skills-based activities,
the support provided to the young people to access and engage in them, and how
undertaking these activities supported their journey towards work.



Page 4 to 8

The Authority is seeking to award a contract by September 2021 to continue until March
2023 giving an approximate duration of 18 months including mobilisation and
implementation, for which it has funding of up to £2.6m.

The Authority is providing for two one-year extensions, which is explained further in the
procurement documentation. The indicative contract value quoted does not take into
account any possible extensions.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Value of the field:

The Home Office is seeking to commission a national provider to deliver wraparound
support services and provide six regional co-ordinators to support the delivery of the
Creating Opportunities Forum programme.

The objective of the Creating Opportunities Forum is to empower and support young
people at risk of serious violence to be able to access employment-related opportunities
and help them develop the skills they need to make a successful transition into work.

In its role, the national provider will deliver wraparound support to the young people
participating in the programme to ensure they are able to engage with and benefit from



Page 5 to 8

the employment-related opportunities on offer. The national provider will also be
responsible for finding employability-related and skills-based opportunities for participants,
using its links with local and national businesses, in the 12 geographical areas which have
been selected by the Home Office, and pairing participants with suitable opportunities.
The Supplier may avail any opportunities made available by the COF or seek to leverage
the networks created by other government programmes such as through the Inclusive
Economy Partnership’s Transition to Work programme. The COF programme will run
until the end of March 2023.

Critical success factors should include offering positive opportunities to develop
aspirations and skills, and demonstrable progress in the distance travelled on the journey
towards employment for the young people participating in the programme. The young
people engaged should be those at risk of being involved in violence. The supplier shall
be required to provide evidence of specific employment-related and skills-based activities,
the support provided to the young people to access and engage in them, and how
undertaking these activities supported their journey towards work.

The Authority is seeking to award a contract by September 2021 to continue until March
2023 giving an approximate duration of 18 months including mobilisation and
implementation, for which it has funding of up to £2.6m.

The Authority is providing for two one-year extensions, which is explained further in the
procurement documentation. The indicative contract value quoted does not take into
account any possible extensions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

10 September 2021

End date

31 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 6 to 8

Yes

Description of renewals

Two extension options included to 31/03/2024 and 31/03/2025. However, the current
funding only covers the programme to 31/03/2023 and any possible extension is not part
of current plans or funding. Please refer to the procurement documentation for further
details.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure



Page 7 to 8

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011554

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 August 2021

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 August 2021

Local time

5:00pm

/Notice/011554-2021


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Home Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T06:21:49+0100
	TCPDF




